

Innovative Workforce Solutions

Harold Christ, Chair Pinal County Workforce Development Board



Leo Lew County Manager

In accordance with *Article VII-Terms of Office* of the Pinal County Workforce Development Board By-Laws, the individual(s) below were recommended for appointment to sit on the Pinal County Workforce Development Board.

David Nieves, Procter & Gamble (Business Sector)
Term: <u>4/04/2024-1/31/2025</u>
Note: Mr. Nieves will fulfill the remainder of Mr. Craft's term.



Mike Goodman Pinal County Board of Supervisors Chairman (Print)

Pinal County Board of Supervisors Chairman (Signature/Date)